

j  
ITEM NO. 24

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 15921/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2010 in WP No.  
8299/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

U.RAMA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITANJALI SAHOO & ORS.  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Biswajit, Adv.  
Mr. Hara Prasad Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned  
judgment shall remain stayed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master