

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30759/2010

U.RAMA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITANJALI SAHOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Anzar, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner to whom dasti was issued against respondent No.4 submits that dasti could not be effected since respondent No.4 is not available in the above address. He submits that proof of affidavit is being filed immediately.

In the light of the above submission, Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proof of dasti at the earliest. However fresh notice is also ordered against the above respondents by registered post, acknowledgment due,

..2/-

Item No.68

: 2 :

as well as through the District Court concerned within whose jurisdiction respondent No. 4 is residing. Granted four weeks time as a last chance. Furnish the correct address of the concerned District Court. If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice. Respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit. Serve copy of the counter affidavit on the counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter on 10.8.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar