

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30759/2010

U.RAMA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITANJALI SAHOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.Sarkar,adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hasan Anzar,Adv.
Mr.Satish K.Mishra,adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice addressed to respondent No.2 proposed to be served through the District Court has been returned with the notice of the District Court stating that it could not be served due to insufficient address. Ld.counsel seeks two weeks time for taking fresh steps. Granted. Respondent No.1 seeks two weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted.

List the matter on 31.10.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB